
CHAPTER 30-02-04
PLUGGING OR TAGGING NORTH AMERICAN WILD SHEEP HORNS AND TROPHY 

HEADS 

Section
30-02-04-01 Requirements for Plugging or Tagging North American Wild Sheep Horns and Trophy 

Heads
30-02-04-02 Penalties

30-02-04-01. Requirements for plugging or tagging North American wild sheep horns and 
trophy heads.

Any North American wild sheep horns or trophy heads, which have not been previously tagged or 
plugged, must be delivered to the North Dakota game and fish department's central office in Bismarck, 
North Dakota. The game and fish department will provide a department-approved plug and perform the 
installation.

Individuals who make a prior appointment shall have their wild sheep horns plugged and returned 
to them immediately. The game and fish department may hold the horns of any North American wild 
sheep for up to thirty days if prior appointment has not been made.

History: Effective June 1, 1992.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-02-26
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-02-26

30-02-04-02. Penalties.

No person may possess North American wild  sheep horns or  the trophy head from which the 
identifying tag or plug has been removed. Any person who violates this section is guilty of a noncriminal 
offense and shall pay a two hundred fifty dollar fee.

History: Effective June 1, 1992.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-02-26
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-02-26, 20.1-01-30(3)
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